ASVB .
AMTSSCHUTZENVERBAND BERN

SGM 300m

Gruppenrangliste SGM-Regionalrunde 2017

Qualifikation fur die Landesteilrunde

Qualifizierte Gruppen: Feld A: 9 Gruppen
Feld D: 11 Gruppen
Feld E: 5 Gruppen

Feld A: Feld D : Eeld E :

Rg. GR ER1 ER2 Rg. GR ER1 ER2 Rg. GR ER1 ER2
1 SS Wolfacker 1 960 Pkt. 196 193 1 SS Bramberg-Neuenegg 1 683 Pkt. 139 139 1 Stadtschiitzen Bern 687 Pkt. 142 139
2 SG Wohlen 955 Pkt. 195 194 2 SG Wohlen 674 Pkt. 141 136 2 SS Wolfacker 5 670 Pkt. 139 137
3 Stadtschitzen Bern 1 945 Pkt. 194 190 3 SG Muri-Gumligen 670 Pkt. 140 133 3 SS Wolfacker 3 663 Pkt. 137 137
4 SS Vechigen 942 Pkt. 197 191 4 SG Schliern 1 667 Pkt. 138 137 4 Infanterieschiitzen Bern 653 Pkt. 136 134
5 SS Bramberg-Neuenegg 938 Pkt. 193 191 5 SS Vechigen 1 667 Pkt. 138 135 5 SS Platten 2 651 Pkt. 138 134
6 SG Muri-Gumligen 1 928 Pkt. 191 190 6 SS Bramberg-Neuenegg 2 666 Pkt. 139 138 6 SS Vechigen 2 643 Pkt. 136 131
7 Scharfschiitzen Bern 922 Pkt. 189 184 7 SG Bern Felsenau 2 663 Pkt. 141 139 7 SG Schliern 3 642 Pkt. 134 133
8 FS Thorishaus 922 Pkt. 188 188 8 SS Wolfacker 4 663 Pkt. 138 132 8 SS Vechigen 4 638 Pkt. 133 131
9 Stadtschitzen Bern 2 921 Pkt. 190 189 9 SG Bern Union 660 Pkt. 139 135 9 SG Oberscherli 635 Pkt. 134 129
10 SS Wolfacker 2 920 Pkt. 189 189 10 FSKirchlindach 1 657 Pkt. 139 135 10 SSPlatten 1 634 Pkt. 133 132
11 SG Muri-Gumligen 2 519 Pkt. 174 174 11 SG Bern-Felsenau 1 651 Pkt. 136 134 11 FS Wangental 628 Pkt. 140 134

12 SS Wolfacker 6 650 Pkt. 137 131 12 SG Bern Helvetia 619 Pkt. 130 130
(Muri 2 nicht komplett) 13 SS Bramberg-Neuenegg 3 647 Pkt. 139 138 13 FS Kirchlindach 2 617 Pkt. 130 128

14 SG Schliern 2 637 Pkt. 134 127 14 FS Thorishaus 609 Pkt. 136 121

15 Freischitzen Wabern 633 Pkt. 135 130 15 SG Bern Langgasse 586 Pkt. 129 125

16 SS Vechigen 3 619 Pkt. 126 124

17 FS Niederscherli 613 Pkt. 133 128



Feld A
Hochste Einzelresultate

Kréuchi Martin, Vechigen

Stauffer Regina, Wolfacker

Grimm Ruedi, Wohlen

Burri Heinz, Wohlen

Rohrbach Fritz, Stadtschitzen
Spycher Martin, Bramberg
Schaad Renato, Wolfacker

Krattli Urs, Wolfacker

Hofstetter Mike, Wolfacker
Lehmann Beat, Gumligen
Reusser Christian, Vechigen
Munger Dora, Bramberg
H&auselmann Markus, Gumligen
Bigler René, Vechigen
Guggisberg Max, Stadtschitzen
Schneider Thomas, Stadtschitzen
Beeler Reto, Wohlen

Lénzlinger Thomas, Stadtschutzen

Jg

1984
1966
1961
1962
1967
1960
1975
1964
1974
1952
1965
1967
1959
1966
1966
1967
1987
1987

Gew.

Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Frei-G
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw
Stagw

Pkt.

197
196
195
194
194
193
193
192
192
191
191
191
190
190
190
190
190
190

Feld D
Hochste Einzelresultate

Hausammann Walter, Felsenau
Schwarz Martin, Gumligen
Roth Anton, Bramberg
Freiburghaus Peter, Bramberg
Herren Ernst, Bramberg
Hulliger René, Union
Schipbach Patric, Bramberg
Vogler Thomas, Bramberg
Schl&fli André, Felsenau
Portner Walter, Bramberg
Sutter Kurt, Wolfacker
Krummen Urs, Bramberg
Dellsperger Urs, Schliern
Wyss Hans, Vechigen

Gerber Ernst, Bramberg
Muller Hansruedi, Bramberg
Stoos Ueli, Felsenau

Hess Hanspeter, Schliern
Kunz Christian, Wolfacker

Jg Gew.

1951
1957
1943
1946
1948
1962
1970
1971
1980
1933
1948
1963
1965
1967
1937
1941
1955
1958
1997

90
5703
5703
5703
5703
5703
5703
5703
5703
5703
5703
5703
5703
5703
Kar
5703
5703
5703
90
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Pkt

141
140
139
139
139
139
139
139
139
138
138
138
138
138
137
137
137
137
137

Feld E
Hochste Einzelresultate

Zwygart Fritz, Stadtschutzen
Michel Christian, Wohlen

Balmer Markus, Wangental
Greber Hansruedi, Wolfacker
Haberli Hansueli, Kirchlindach
Hofmann Daniela, Stadtschiutzen
Messerli Otto, Platten

Zogg Reto, Stadtschitzen
Schmitter Hansruedi, Wolfacker
Mori Daniel, Wolfacker
Guntensperger Marco, Wolfacker

Jg Gew.

1952
1981
1956
1944
1970
1988
1940
1957
1933
1983
1988

90
90
90
Kar
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

Pkt

142
141
140
139
139
139
138
138
137
137
137



